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Diane Gorrow

From: "Harry Brackett" <lelan4444@aol.com>
To: “Gorrow Diane" <gorrow@soulefirm.com>
Sent: Saturday, August 20, 2011 10:06 PM

Subject: Fwd: Supt Search ORCSD

From: hfb4444 <hfb4444@comcast.net>
To: lelan4444 <lelan4444@aol.com>
Sent: Fri, Aug 19, 2011 3:59 pm
Subject: Fwd: Supt Search ORCSD

From: "Krista Butts" &lt;kbutts@orcsd.org&gt;

To: "Paul DeMinico - GSD" &lt;pdeminico@gilford.k12.nh.us&gt;
Cc: "sklesq" &lt;sklesq@aol.comé&gt;, "Henry Brackett" -
&lt;hfb4444@comceast.neté& gt;

-Sent: Monday, May 16, 2011 7:21:17 PM

Subject: RE: Supt Search ORCSD

Paul,

The board voted last week to go in a different direction with our
prinicipal search other than using the NHSBA. I thank you for your
time and effort on this matter, it is greatly appreciated. We will,
however, be re-examining our options for our superintendant search and
will keep this quote for future reference. Thank you.

From: Paul DeMinico - GSD [mailto:pdeminico@gilford.k12.nh.us]
Sent: Tue 5/10/2011 11:05 AM

‘To: Krista Butts

Cec: sklesq

Subject: Supt Search ORCSD

Dear Krista, .

I have attached the NHSBA proposal for services as you had requested.
As you may see in the proposal, we have offered a total combined fee of
$14,000 to facilitate the superintendent and the principal searches. We
have also separated the fees for the superintendent search and the
principal search at $8,000 and $7,000 respectively. You may see that
the school district would save $1000 should you award NHSBA both
searches. Both searches would result in the full complement of services
as outlined in the proposal and the sample timeline (the draft timeline
was sentin a pnor email).

NHSBA is ready to assist the ORCSD with its search needs and would be

available to meet with you and the School Board at your convenience.
Please let me know what else you may need and what further questions we
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may answer. Thank you for considering the NHSBA proposal for
professional services.

Best regards,
Paul

8/21/2011



